



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15782/2024 & CM APPL. 66183/2024 (Stay)**
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY
OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Garg, Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Ms. Vandana Kothari, Mr. Rahul Narula & Ms. Shreya Gupta, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Mr. Vaishnav Kumar & Mr. Adhirath Choudhary, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr. Mohd. Suboor & Mr. M. Seham Khan, Advs. for Resp./ UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
08.01.2025

%

Learned counsel representing the writ petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the matter be called again on 10.02.2025.

Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 08, 2025/kk