



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15782/2024 & CM APPL. 66183/2024**

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Garg, Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Mr. Rahul Narula, Ms. Vandana Kothari, Mr. Monu Singh, Ms. Shreya, Advocates
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Adhirath Choudhary, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr. Mohd. Suboor and Mr. M. Seham Khan, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Respondents.

List on 21.07.2025.

Written submissions on behalf of both the parties be filed before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MARCH 25, 2025

RJ