



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15782/2024 & CM APPL. 66183/2024**

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipin Garg & Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr. Mohd. Suboor and Mr. M. Seham Khan, Advocates

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **21.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to the hearing of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic of Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) Advisory Board today afternoon, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 06th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 21, 2025/da